
15 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1167 

Register of Licences Issued Under the Moneylenders' Act 1908 

PURSUANT to regulation 24 of the Moneylenders' Regulations 1934, notice is hereby given of a list of all persons holding moneylenders' 
licences at 31 May 1963. The licences expire on 31 March 1964. 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of July 1963. 

No. of 
Licence 

4547 

2402 
3373 

4086 

4357 

4358 

4890 
4480 
3933 
4469 

4988 
4891 
4947 

4747 
4676 
4946 
2063 
4711 
4711 

3815 
4538 
4987 

3831 

4432 

4432 

4886 
4359 
4360 

5502 

4361 
4362 

3793 
3779 
4363 
4821 
4216 

5506 

5506 

5521 
5491 
4986 
4087 

4088 

3983 
4941 

4941 

4941 

5001 
5001 
5001 
5001 

4533 
3929 
4725 
4535 
3780 
5524 
4530 
4957 

4364 
4526 
3786 

Name of Licensee Registered Office or Offices 
Acceptance Corporation of Invercargill 34 Kelvin Street, Invercargill .. 

Ltd. 
Ace Securities Ltd. .. 
Len Adams Ltd. 

Advances and Agency Ltd. 

Advance Finance Co. Ltd. 

Advances Ltd. 

Agricultural and General Finances Ltd. 
A.! Motors Ltd. 
Aikmans Garage Ltd. 
Alma Securities Ltd. 

Amalgamated Credit (2) Ltd. 
Amalgamated Investors Security Co. Ltd. 
Amalgamated Securities Ltd. 

Anchorage Investments Ltd. 
Aotea Investments Ltd. 
Arcade Investments Ltd. 
D. Archibald and Sons Ltd. 
Argo Finance Ltd. 
Argo Finance Ltd. 

Art Finance Co. Ltd. 
Assigned Securities Ltd. 
Associated Group Securities Ltd. 

Austad Finance Ltd. 

Australian Guarantee Corporation (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Australian Guarantee Corporation (N.Z.) 
Ltd. 

Automotive Finance Co. Ltd. 
Automobile Traders Ltd. 
Avondale Investments Ltd. 

A.W.O.L. Loan Co. Ltd. 

Alexander Frederick Bain 
Baird Investments Ltd. 

Bay Acceptance Co. Ltd. 
Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd. 
Beach Road Traders Ltd. 
Beacon Credits Ltd. .. 
Beacon Investments Ltd. 

Belmont Investments Ltd. 

Belmont Investments Ltd. 

The Blenheim Finance Co. Ltd. 
Eric William Blomfield 
Blue Bird Loan Co. Ltd. 
Bradstreet Finance Co. Ltd. 

Brandon Finance Ltd. 

Bridge Finance Co. Ltd. 
Britomart Finance Co. Ltd. 

Britomart Finance Co. Ltd. 

Britomart Finance Co. Ltd. 

Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 

Mervyn William Burberry 
Business Finance (Putaruru) Ltd. 
B.W.H. Finance Ltd. 
Cambridge Credit Corporation Ltd. 
Cameron Finance Ltd. 
Campbell Bruce Investments Ltd. 
The Canterbury Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Capri Finance Ltd. 

Car Advances Ltd. 
Carlton Securities Ltd. 
John Abbott Carruthers 

30 Teasdale Street, Te Awamutu 
Corner Bank and Water Streets, 

Stamford House, 
Lower Hutt 

Whangarei 
Andrews Avenue, 

310 Queens Arcade, Customs Street East, 
Auckland 

122 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auck-
land 

68 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 
Alexandra Street, Hamilton .. 
35 Tirau Street, Putaruru .. 
Second Floor, M.L.C. Building, Garden 

Place, Hamilton 
64 Symonds Street, Auckland 
63 Queen Street, Palmerston North 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
Tuwharotoa Street, Taupo 
118 High Street, Hawera 
14-18 Customs Street East, Auckland 
Commerce Street, Kaitaia 
Dargaville Road, Ruawai 
J.B.L. Stores, corner of Dargaville and 

Matakohe Roads, Ruawai 
4 Kent Terrace, Wellington 
37 Lichfield Street, Christchurch .. 
Norwich Union Building, 18 High Street, 

Auckland 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt 
5th Floor, A.M.P. Building, 214 Queen 

Street, Auckland 
Care of J. F. D. Griffen, Public Account

ant, 5th Floor, A.M.P. Building, 214 
Queen Street, Auckland 

16 Rangitikei Street, Palmerstoll North 
97-99 Victoria Street, Auckland 
1941 Great North Road, Avondale, Auck

land 
Bridge Street Chambers, Mannering 

Street, Tokoroa 
219 Campbell Road, Auckland S.E. 4 .. 
Care of Rose, Butts and Co., Public 

Accountants, 2nd Floor, Nagel House, 
Courthouse Lane, Auckland 

Wharf Street, Tauranga 
Grey Street, Tauranga 
27 Beach Road, Auckland, C. 1. 
143 Hereford Street, Christchurch .. 
A.M.P. Chambers, Broadway Avenue, 

Palmerston North 
Bridge Street Chambers, Mannering 

Street, Tokoroa 
Care of Griffiths and Garrett, Public 

Accountants, Turner and Fows 
Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton 

29 High Street, Blenheim 
17 Clare Street, Oamaru 
18 Fort Street, Auckland . . . . 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Public Account-

ants, 332 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Public Account

ants, 332 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
220 Malfroy Road, Rotorua .. 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
"The Car Fair", corner of Parnell Road 

and Khyber Pass, Newmarket, 
Auckland 

49 Formby Avenue, Point Chevalier, 
Auckland 

2 Lome Street, Auckland 
47 St. George Street, Papatoetoe, Auckland 
55 Collingwood Street, Hamilton 
Gilltrap Buildings, Tutanekai Street, 

Rotorua 
87 Balrudry Street, Christchurch 
Duke Street, Putaruru 
138 Stuart Street, Dunedin 
183 Cashel Street, Christchurch 
15A Devonport Road, Taunmga 
28 High Street, Blenheim 
67 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
Care of Lovell, Thomson and Florence, 

Queen Street, Waitara 
61-65 Tamaki Drive, Auckland 
67 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
Ngatai Road, Tauranga 

J. R. HANAN, Minister of Justice. 

Date of Licence 
25 March 1963 

26 March 1963 
26 March 1963 

14 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

11 March 1963 
3 April 1963 

25 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

1 April 1963 
11 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

29 April 1963 
19 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
2 May 1963 
2 May 1963 

1 April 1963 
29 March 1963 
29 March 1963 

1 April 1963 

18 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

11 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

1 April 1963 

18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

11 Apri11963 
1 April 1963 

18 March 1963 
14 May 1963 
11 March 1963 

1 April 1963 

1 April 1963 

25 March 1963 
1 April 1963 

29 March 1963 
14 March 1963 

14 March 1963 

1 April 1963 
18 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

9 May 1963 
9 May 1963 
9 May 1963 
9 May 1963 

29 March 1963 
25 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
29 March 1963 

1 April 1963 
30 May 1963 
29 March 1963 
19 March 1963 

18 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
1 April 1963 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Invercargill 

Te Awamutu 
Whangarei 

Wellington 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Palmerston North 
Hamilton 
Putaruru 
Hamilton 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

Taupo 
Hawera 
Auckland 
Kaitaia 
Dargaville 
Dargaville 

Lower Hutt 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Lower Hutt 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tokoroa 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Palmerston North 

Tokoroa 

Tokoroa 

Blenheim 
Oamaru 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Rotorua 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Putaruru 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 
Blenheim 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Tauranga 


