THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Register of Licences Issued Under the Moneylenders' Act 1908

PURSUANT to regulation 24 of the Moneylenders' Regulations 1934, notice is hereby given of a list of all persons holding moneylenders' licences at 31 May 1963. The licences expire on 31 March 1964.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of July 1963.

J. R. HANAN, Minister of Justice.

			5. K. II/II///II,	Willister of Justice.
No. of Licence 4547	Name of Licensee Acceptance Corporation of Invercargi	Registered Office or Offices 1 34 Kelvin Street, Invercargill	Date of Licence 25 March 1963	Court by Which Licence Granted Invercargill
2402 3373		. 30 Teasdale Street, Te Awamutu Corner Bank and Water Streets, Whangarei	26 March 1963 26 March 1963	Te Awamutu Whangarei
4086	Advances and Agency Ltd		14 March 1963	Wellington
4357	Advance Finance Co. Ltd		18 March 1963	Auckland
4358	Advances Ltd	. 122 Victoria Arcade, Queen Street, Auck- land	18 March 1963	Auckland
4890 4480	A.1 Motors Ltd.	68 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	11 March 1963 3 April 1963	Palmerston North Hamilton
3933 4469	Aikmans Garage Ltd	Alexandra Street, Hamilton 35 Tirau Street, Putaruru Second Floor, M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton	25 March 1963 18 March 1963	Putaruru Hamilton
4988	Amalgamated Credit (2) Ltd		1 April 1963	Auckland
4891 4947	Amalgamated Credit (2) Ltd Amalgamated Investors Security Co. Ltd Amalgamated Securities Ltd	. N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Palmerston North Auckland
4747	Anchorage Investments Ltd		29 April 1963	Taupo
4676 4946		. 118 High Street, Hawera	19 March 1963 18 March 1963	Hawera Auckland
2063	D. Archibald and Sons Ltd	. Commerce Street, Kaitaia	29 March 1963	Kaitaia
4711		. Commerce Street, Kaitaia Dargaville Road, Ruawai J.B.L. Stores, corner of Dargaville and	2 May 1963	Dargaville
4711 3815		Matakohe Roads Ruawai		Dargaville Lower Hutt
4538 4987	Assigned Securities Ltd	 4 Kent Terrace, Wellington 37 Lichfield Street, Christchurch Norwich Union Building, 18 High Street, 	29 March 1963 29 March 1963	Christchurch Auckland
3831		Auckland Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower		Lower Hutt
4432		Hutt) 5th Floor, A.M.P. Building, 214 Queen	-	Auckland
4432	Ltd. Australian Guarantee Corporation (N.Z	Street, Auckland) Care of J. F. D. Griffen, Public Account-	18 March 1963	Auckland
	Ltd.	ant, 5th Floor, A.M.P. Building, 214 Queen Street, Auckland		
4886		. 16 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	11 March 1963	Palmerston North
4359 4360		. 97–99 Victoria Street, Auckland	18 March 1963 18 March 1963	Auckland Auckland
5502		land . Bridge Street Chambers, Mannering	1 April 1963	Tokoroa
4361	Alexander Frederick Bain	Street, Tokoroa . 219 Campbell Road, Auckland S.E. 4	18 March 1963	Auckland
4362		. Care of Rose, Butts and Co., Public Accountants, 2nd Floor, Nagel House,	18 March 1963	Auckland
3793	Bay Acceptance Co. Ltd Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd		11 April 1963	Tauranga
3779 4363		. Grey Street, Tauranga . 27 Beach Road, Auckland, C. 1.	1 April 1963 18 March 1963	Tauranga Auckland
4821	Beacon Credits Ltd	. 143 Hereford Street, Christchurch	14 May 1963	Christchurch
4216		Palmerston North	11 March 1965	Palmerston North
5506		. Bridge Street Chambers, Mannering Street, Tokoroa	1 April 1963	Tokoroa
5506	Belmont Investments Ltd	. Care of Griffiths and Garrett, Public Accountants, Turner and Fows Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton	1 April 1963	Tokoroa
5521	The Blenheim Finance Co. Ltd.	. 29 High Street, Blenheim	25 March 1963	Blenheim
5491 4986	Eric William Blomfield Blue Bird Loan Co. Ltd.	10 5 / 6/ / 11 1	1 April 1963 29 March 1963	Oamaru Auckland
4980		. Care of Lewis and Lewis, Public Account-	14 March 1963	Wellington
4088	Brandon Finance Ltd.	ants, 332 Lambton Quay, Wellington . Care of Lewis and Lewis, Public Account-	14 March 1963	Wellington
3983	Bridge Finance Co. Ltd.	ants, 332 Lambton Quay, Wellington . 220 Malfroy Road, Rotorua	1 April 1963	Rotorua
4941		. N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street,	18 March 1963	Auckland
4941	Britomart Finance Co. Ltd	Auckland "The Car Fair", corner of Parnell Road and Khyber Pass, Newmarket,	18 March 1963	Auckland
4941	Britomart Finance Co. Ltd	Auckland . 49 Formby Avenue, Point Chevalier, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
5001	Broadlands Finance Ltd.	. 2 Lorne Street, Auckland	9 May 1963	Auckland
5001	Broadlands Finance Ltd	47 St. George Street, Papatoetoe, Auckland	9 May 1963	Auckland
5001 5001		. 55 Collingwood Street, Hamilton Gilltrap Buildings, Tutanekai Street,	9 May 1963 9 May 1963	Auckland Auckland
		Rotorua	2 0.) 1 10.00	
4533 3929		. 87 Balrudry Street, Christchurch Duke Street, Putaruru	29 March 1963 25 March 1963	Christchurch Putaruru
4725	B.W.H. Finance Ltd.	. 138 Stuart Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963	Dunedin
4535		. 183 Cashel Street, Christchurch	29 March 1963	Christchurch
3780 5524		. 15A Devonport Road, Tauranga	1 April 1963 30 May 1963	Tauranga Blenheim
4530	The Canterbury Finance Corporation Lt	1. 67 Worcester Street, Christchurch	29 March 1963	Christchurch
4957	Capri Finance Ltd.	. Care of Lovell, Thomson and Florence, Queen Street, Waitara	19 March 1963	New Plymouth
4364	~ . ~	. 61–65 Tamaki Drive, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4526 3786		. 67 Worcester Street, Christchurch Ngatai Road, Tauranga	29 March 1963 1 April 1963	Christchurch Tauranga
				č

ì.